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INFORMATION / DÉNONCIATION

CANADA:
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

Court Identifier: 2040: PRA
Court File Number: 244069
Type Reference: BC
Inf. Seq Number: 5
Agency File Number: VCRT:16-25379-1

704:19-10877
DNA: SOR: K File:

This is the information of / Les présentes constituent la dénonciation de R Ahira, a / un(e) Court Liaison Officer (the 
"Informant" / le "Dénonciateur") of / de Burnaby, British Columbia / Colombie-Britannique.

The informant says that the informant has reasonable and probable grounds to believe and does believe that / Le dénonciateur 
déclare qu'il a des motifs raisonnables et probables et croit effectivement que

Count 1
Patrick Henry FOX, on or about the 19th day of March, 2019, at or near Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, 
while bound by a probation order made by The Honourable Madam Justice H. Holmes on the 10th day of November, 2017, 
and as amended by The Honourable Madam Justice H. Holmes on the 6th day of February, 2019, did without reasonable 
excuse fail to comply with such order by failing to report as directed, contrary to Section 733.1(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 2
Patrick Henry FOX, on or about the 15th day of March, 2019, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia,while 
bound by a probation order made by The Honourable Madam Justice H. Holmes on the 10th day of November, 2017, and as 
amended by The Honourable Madam Justice H. Holmes on the 6th day of February, 2019, did without reasonable excuse 
fail to comply with such order by leaving British Columbia without the written permission of the probation officer, contrary to 
Section 733.1(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 3
Patrick Henry FOX, on or about the 15th day of March, 2019, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, while 
bound by a probation order made by The Honourable Madam Justice H. Holmes on the 10th day of November, 2017, and as 
amended by The Honourable Madam Justice H. Holmes on the 6th day of February, 2019, did without reasonable excuse 
fail to comply with such order by being within 100 metres of the United States border contrary to Section 733.1(1) of the 
Criminal Code.

THE INFORMATION SWORN ON MAY 14, 2019 CONTAINS A TOTAL OF 3 COUNTS ON 1 PAGE.

SWORN / AFFIRMED BEFORE ME /
ASSERMENTÉ / AFFIRMÉ DEVANT MOI
ON / CE 14TH DAY OF / JOUR DE MAY, 2019
AT / Á VANCOUVER
BRITISH COLUMBIA / COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE IN AND FOR THE 
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UN JUGE DE PAIX DANS ET POUR LA 
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